PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel Deeba	09/14/2007
Knut Wassermann	09/14/2007
Glenn Svoboda	09/14/2007
Harold Rabinowitz	09/14/2007
Stephan Siemund	09/06/2007
Xinyi Wei	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Catalysts LLC
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11836397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)245-6703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9732456000

Email: lmurphy@dsiplaw.com Correspondent Name: **BASF Catalysts LLC** Address Line 1: 100 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5196/ENG0061-00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen M. Whitney

PATENT 500359211 **REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0905**

Total Attachments: 9 source=5196Assignment#page1.tif source=5196Assignment#page2.tif source=5196Assignment#page3.tif source=5196Assignment#page4.tif source=5196Assignment#page5.tif source=5196Assignment#page6.tif source=5196Assignment#page7.tif source=5196Assignment#page8.tif source=5196Assignment#page8.tif

5196/ENG0061-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michel Deeba, residing at 30 Fairview Avenue, East Brunswick, NJ 08816, and Knut Wassermann, residing at 58 Sayre Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, and Glenn Svoboda, residing at 132 Windy Willow Way, Branchburg, NJ 08876, and Harold Rabinowitz, residing at 135 Buckingham Road, Montclair, NJ 07043, and Stephan Siemund, residing at Dammtorfel d 14, Pattensen, Germany D-30982, and Xinyi Wei, residing at 58 Sayre Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 9, 2007, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/836,397, and is entitled MULTILAYERED CATALYST COMPOSITIONS;

AND WHEREAS, BASF Catalysts LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Serial Number: 11/836,397

Filing Date: August 9, 2007

Page 2 of 8

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Serial Number: 11/826,397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007

Page 3 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /4 day of September., 2007.

Michel Deeba

STATE OF N 3

COUNTY OF Mad 1050x

Notary Public

JANE T. SZEG JD # 2362758 NOTARY PUBLIC OF MEW JERSEY Commission Promes 8/2/2012

PATENT

REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0909

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Serial Number: 11/836,397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007 Page 4 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of Seplander, 2007.

Knut Wassermann

STATE OF N 5

COUNTY OF (nid dlesex)

On this 14 day of 2007 before me personally appeared Knut Wassermann, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JANE T. SZEG
JD # 2362758
NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY
Commission Busines 8/2/2012

PATENT

REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0910

Docket No: \$196/BNG0061-00 Serial Number: 11/836.397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007

Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of SEPTEMBER, 2007.

Glenn Svoboda

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY

On this _____ day of _Septem_box2007 before me personally appeared Glenn Svoboda, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

S SEAD

Notary Public

JANE T. SZEG ID # 2362758 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/2/2012

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Scrial Number: 11/836,397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007

Page 6 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of Septembor. 2007.

Harold Rabinowitz

STATE OF

COUNTY OR ad lesser

On this \(\frac{14}{4} \) day of \(\frac{\subset}{2007} \) before me personally appeared Harold Rabinowitz, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Jame 7 Spea

JANE T. SZEG JD # 2362758 MOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Biplies 8/2/2012

Notary Public

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Strial Number: 11/836,397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007 Page 7 of 8	
IN TESTIMONY WHERI Hannover, 06. Sept. 2007.	SOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Stephan Siemund
Witness	

Nummer ¹²⁰ der Urkundenrolle für 2007

Die vorstehende, heute vor mir gefertigte Namensunterschrift:

des Herm Dr. Stephan Siemund, geboren am 28. März 1959, dienstansässig Freundallee 23, 30173 Hannover von Person bekannt/ausgewiesen durch gültigen PA 1497264878

beglaubige ich hiermit. Eine Befragung nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne des Beurkundungsgesetzes wurde verneint.

Hannover, den 06. September 2007



Wotar Wood

Kostenberechnung (§§ 141, 154 KostO)

Geschäftswert: € 3.000,00 (§ 30 II KostO)

 Unterschriftsbeglaubigung §§ 32, 145 Abs. I Satz 1, 45 Abs. I KostO
 5/20
 10,00 €

 Post/Telekomentgelte § 152 I KostO
 1,45 €

 Dokumentenpauschale § 136 I, II, 152 I KostO
 4,50 €

 19 % Mehrwertsteuer § 151 a KostO
 3,03 €

 18,98 €

W Notar

Docket No: 5196/ENG0061-00 Serial Number: 11/836,397 Filing Date: August 9, 2007

Page 8 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of September., 2007.

Xinyi Wei

STATE OF N 3

COUNTY OF 11 1 ddle BOX

On this \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) 2007 before me personally appeared Xinyi Wei, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

Notary Public

JANE T. SZEG ID # 2362758 NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires #2/2012

PATENT REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 09/21/2007